

Dymock Neighbourhood Development Plan Decision Statement

Town and Country Planning Act 1990, as amended by the Localism Act 2011, Schedule 9 The Neighbourhood Planning (General) Regulations 2012 as amended

In accordance with regulation 18 of the Neighbourhood Planning (General) Regulations 2012, Forest of Dean District Council has produced this Decision Statement in relation to the Dymock Neighbourhood Development Plan submitted to them by Dymock Parish Council.

Following an independent examination of written representations, the Examiners Report was considered by Full Council on the 25th July 2024. Having considered each of the recommendations made by the Examiner, and the reasons for them, the District Council has decided to make the modifications proposed by the examiner to the draft Plan to ensure that it meets the Basic Conditions set out in the legislation. These are set out in the list of changes.

Forest of Dean District Council now confirms that the Dymock Neighbourhood Development Plan will proceed to a neighbourhood planning referendum. This Decision Statement, examiners report and list of changes may be viewed online at <u>www.fdean.gov.uk</u>.

For further information contact the Local Plan Team, Forest of Dean District Council, Council Offices, High Street, Coleford, Glos GL16 8HG Tel 01594 810000

2nd September 2024